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18. Mizoram      Food      and      Allied Chhingchip, 200

 Industries Corporation (MIFCO). Mizoram
19. Madhya Pradesh Audyogic Kendra Nimrani, 200
 Vikas Nigam (Indore) Ltd., A.B. Distt.
 Road, Press Complex Khargonc,

Madhya
Pradesh


20. Marine     Products     Infrastructure Aroor, 135
 Development Corporation Pvt. Ltd. Alappuzha,

Kerala


21. Haryana          State          Industrial Saha, 146.5
 Development Corporation Ltd. Ambala,

Haryana


22. Madhya Pradesh Audyogic Kendra Hoshangabad, 200
 Vikas Nigam (Bhopal) Ltd. Madhya

Pradesh


23. Orissa         Indl.         Infrastructure Khurda, 200
 Development Corporation (IDCO). Orissa
24. Chhattisgarh        State        Industrial Vill: 200
 Development                Corporation Tedesara,
 (CSIDC). District

Rajnandgaon
Chhattisgarh


Effect of foreign investment in FPIs on agriculture sector


† 961. SHRI JANESHWAR MISHRA: Will the Minister of FOOD

PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that foreign investment in food processing sector would adversely affect agricultural sectors of India and Indian farmers would be ruined after falling in the trap of foreign institutions;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

† Original notice of the Question was received in Hindi.
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(c) whether it is also a fact that storage, cold storage and other agricultural infrastructures would be handed over the foreign companies under the policy of foreign investment?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (PROF. CHAM AN LAL GUPTA): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No such proposal is envisaged.

Kendriya Vidyalayas in Pucca Buildings

† 962. DR. A.K. PATEL: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred Question 3504, given in the Rajya Sabha on 25th August, 2000 and state:

(a) the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas running in tents which have been shifted in pucca buildings by Government till 1st January, 2002, State-wise;

and

(b) by when remaining Kendriya Vidyalayas would be shifted in pucca buildings?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. (SHRIMATI) RITA VERMA): (a) and
(b) The reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3504 was in respect of schools being run in tin sheds and not in respect of schools being run in tents.
However, after 25th August, 2000 the date on which Unstarred Question No.
3504 was answered no school functioning in tents have been shifted to Pucca Building. At present only following two schools are functioning from tents:

(1) Pragati Vihar, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.—It is running partly in tents.

Permanent school building Kendriya Vidyalaya in under construction.

(2) No. 2 Army Bhuj, Gujarat.—It is being run tents as the

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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